Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Aic	exandria, VA 22313-1450								
	<u> </u>			Attorney Docket No.	<u>125956</u>	1			
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
) 1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A	٨.	Name and address of receiving	party:				
0-8-11	1) Yukihisa WADA 2) Tomohiro IIDA 3) Jiro MAEDA			NGK INSULATORS, LT 2-56, SUDA-CHO, MIZU NAGOYA-CITY, AICHI 467-8530 JAPAN	ЛНО-KU,	RI			
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	:							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	1	В.	Additional name(s) & address((es) attached?				
	✓ Assignment								
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
	Other								
	B. Execution Date: 1) October 20, 2005; 2) October 21, 2005; 3) October 27, 2005								
4.	4.								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)]	В.	Patent No.(s)					
2005 BYR 3021	© 00000099 11268598 Additional numbers atta	ched?		Yes 🛭 No					
<u>M</u>	C. Title of Application: <u>DIE FOR FORMING HONE</u> ANUFACTURING HONEYCOMB STRUCTURE	YCOM	1B	STRUCTURE AND METI	HOD OF				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Γota	al number of applications and pa	tents involved:	1			
	Name: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	.\$ 40.00				
]	В.	Enclosed (Check No. 172722	ے				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			lit any overpayment or charge an osit account number 15-0461.	ny underpaymen	nt t			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. James A pliff Registration No. 27,075	ation is	true	e and correct and any attached Date: November 8, 20	••	0 p)			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

· ·			ASSIGNME	NT			
		(1)	Yukihisa WADA				
1-8)	Insert	(2)	Tomohiro IIDA				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Jiro MAEDA				
		(4)					
		of the	In consideration of the sum of one d undersigned, each undersigned agre	ollar (\$1.00) and oth es to assign, and here	er good and valuable co by does assign, transfer	onsideration paid to each and set over to	
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NGK Insulators, Ltd.				
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-56, Suda-cho, Mizuho	-ku, Nagoya-cit	y, Aichi-prefectur	e, 467-8530 Japai	
44\	Insert	entire in all substi	nafter designated as the Assignee) as right, title and interest for the United applications for patent including any tute, and reissue application(s), and hay be granted on the invention know DIE FOR FORMING HO	d States of America a and all provisional, all Letters Patent, ex vn as	us defined in 35 U.S.C. § non-provisional, divisio tensions, reissues and re	100, in the invention, as nal, continuation, examination certificates	
11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	MANUFACTURING HON				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No.					
			nich the undersigned has (have) executerewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
as the A application of the control	ions for the invention, and any possignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to ion or continuation or division of a ypossible in obtaining evident as possible in obtaining evident as of the International Convent 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authorizion(s) to the said Assignee, as A has not executed, and will not ever, assigns and legal representation (6) Each undersigned hereby proceeds and the said Assignee in order to the said Assignee in t	o execution of execution for Popular and go o execution for Popular and rossignee execute, a trives.	equests the Director of Patents to iss of the entire interest, and covenants in agreements in conflict herewith, a e firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC y with the rules of the United States	separate assignments with any interference based thereon, for the orm any act which milar agreements, necessary to obtain, rue any and all Letters that he has full right and agrees that this at the power to insert of Patent and Trademan	which may be declared invention, and to cooper ay be necessary in connection with such a series of the United Stoconvey the entire interestignment is binding on this assignment any fuck Office for recordation	concerning any rate with the Assignee in ection with claims or eissue or reexamination tates resulting from said rest herein assigned, and him and his heirs,	
D-4.			undersigned on the date(s) oppos			(SEAL)	
Date	October. 20, 20 October. 21, 20			Jana Cina	lida	(SEAL)	
Date	VE101121 . 21, 20	103	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	- CHIOAIND	· ruo	(SEAL)	
Date			Tilveinot Signardie			(55,55)	

Date October 1, 2005 Inventor Signature Tomoline Lide (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Witness	Date	October. 20, 2005	Inventor Signature	Yukihira Wada Tomohira Lida	(SEAL)
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	Date	October . 21, 2005	Inventor Signature	Tomohino Side	(SEAL)
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Witness	Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Witness	Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Witness	Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Witness	Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Witness	Date		Inventor Signature	The Control of the Co	(SEAL)
then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Witness	Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
	hen it sl			f within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	If neither,
Date Witness	Date		Witness		
	Date		_ Witness _		

PATENT REEL: 017195 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yukihisa WADA	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Tomohiro IIDA	(6)	
()	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
	0.0	(4)		(8)	
		• •	In consideration of the sum of or the of the undersigned, each under	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and signed agrees to assign, and hereby d	valuable consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NGK Insulators, Ltd.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		no-ku, Nagoya-city, Aichi-	
	Assignee	(10)	Japan Japan		
		the en inven divisi reissu	atire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for pa onal, continuation, substitute, and es and reexamination certificates	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigned United States of America as defined tent including any and all provisions reissue application(s), and all Letter that may be granted on the invention	I in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the al, non-provisional, rs Patent, extensions, known as
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	DIE FOR FORMING	HONEYCOMB STRUCTURE	AND
	such as Title, Case		METHOD OF MANUFA	ACTURING HONEYCOMB S	TRUCTURE
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No.		
				secuted an application for patent in t	he United States of America
		on eve	en date herewith or		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications	filed			
claims o reexamin from sain herein as binding	3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author dapplication(s) to the said A ssigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby	s to execu- onal Convinces to perfo- ted States rizes and Assignee, executed, sors, assi- y grants t	vention for Protection of Industria and all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patents t as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreem gns and legal representatives, he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P	perform any act which may be neces	confirm by reissue or the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is ment any further
			- was demotes and a this distant Nove	oosite the undersigned name(s).	
Date		, 200 th		Jito Maeda	/p
Date _					
Date _					
Date _					
Date _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Date	- <u> </u>				
Date _					
Date _					
-	This assignment should prefi	erably be		c if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Con	
Jate	_		• •		
_			•		
Date _			Witness		

PATENT REEL: 017195 FRAME: 0003